DPC300  Page 1
home
DPC300 FUME CUPBOARD CONTROLLER
A typical fume cupboard in a chemical laboratory. The large sash is
almost a walk in cupboard. CMR controls the extract volume to
provide safety for the operator and energy saving.
The CMR Fume Cupboard Face Velocity controller maintains 0.50
m/s linear face velocity at all times regardless of the sash type,

DPC300  Page 7
Make up your own DPC300  Fume Cupboard Controller selection below using the empty cells
HOW TO ORDER
CMR CONTROLS
 Division of C.M.RICHTER EUROPE LTD
22 Repton Court  Repton Close
Basildon Essex  SS13 1LN   GB
Website :  http://www.cmr.co.uk
Tel  +44 (0) 1268 287222
Fax +44 (0) 1268 287099
e-mail: sales@cmr.co.uk
Copyright © 2000  CMR®  C.M.RICHTER EUROPE LTD                    All rights reserved                  The information is subject to change without notice                  Issue  GB 2 - 2    2001
DPC300 ORDER SELECTION TABLE
EXAMPLE PART NUMBER SELECTION    ( The code after the ( = ) sign is used  i.e. with Lid =  70B )
EXAMPLE
A wall mount Fume Cupboard Controller is required of the type DPC300
The DPC300 shall have a Lid with a key lock and cable sockets
The DPC300 will be used with an internal  low velocity sensor
The negative velocity range is not used
The positive  velocity range must be 1.00m/s
The front plate must have two dial set points for hand/auto with two  LCDs and Alarms
The power supply must be 230VAC and has a cable with a european plug
The control output must be 24VAC and the motor has a cable and plug
The scaled units must be in m/s
The indication must be m/s with two decimal places
The remote alarm display plate has Sash High and OFF function
The part Number for this DPC300 is   70F 000 010 A 7 A C 1 C 3
The control mode shall be open damper at no air flow
Call CMR  for assistance at any time
70B
DP300
Part No.
000
Negative
Range
015
Positive
Range
A
Front
Plate
No Lid = 70A
With Lid = 70B
With Key= 70C
With Plugs
No Lid = 70D
With Lid = 70E
With Key= 70F
N/A = 000  A
K
6
Power
Supply
24 VAC = 3
110 VAC = 4
230 VAC = 5
230 V UK= 6
230 V EU =7
C
Decimal
Places
1
Alarm
Plate
N/A = N
000 = A
00.0 = B
0.00 = C
.000 = D
NON =0
Sash=1
OFF=2